1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8
LCDU connector Cable marker Cable marker LCDU connector
Intelli-Cross® Pro white white Intelli-Cross® Pro
<[ AL JEaT = [J[: _— - Brady label Brady label : ”"“{H S ELIEE
<R b bl 1: Length [m] Side A/B Leg no. Optical fibre, 250 pum ikl i TiDEH
' e 2: Serial number ) EEN e )
150 + 10 mm 3: Project speciﬁc 1D % 8 L Dl'y loose tube 150 + 10 mm
. ( 00 . [ — )
= B T fir 120 m Side A 1 IS &%\ Roving glass Ay TR
BT} L LEER [11] SIN: 123456789 E RO = g ¥ TDEE
B T \ FO-RZ-1709-ADF 1 g A — FRP f e
7
— Blind tube
L:NH'* | [[TALE: — 10 ~ LSOH sheath AR ‘ *H‘ﬁf
=LA = — R : = | T8
150 + 10 mm ~ Ripcord
—— @' T [FHIL: (9] T (T e
(A o S - = L8
30 mm 30 mm
' 1t Aluminium Aluminium N '
"jﬁmj—l_ Zero-fibre divider 12, Brady label Brady label divider 12, Zero-fibre '—ftm%f
(AN @ 2.1 mm @ 20 mm, white white @ 20 mm, @ 2.1 mm I (108
M20 thread M20 thread
= s HLIDE
<{BaTE X /% | -
i b
9 3 ] | ] e
<A = : S — Fallgs
HITR I5Gis
90 mm 90 mm
150 £ 10 mm
) 150 £ 10 mm 150 £ 10 mm )
g CllsE ELLE}
BT | -
30 mm 30 mm
~BOIE IR T \ —
B el : 4 il
BIT] =
150 £ 10 mm
QEIILE ﬂ”l ' AB AR \\ 3 g
. AT
<{BITEL _
AT T ﬂ:., _ \\ -
p— | e 2 2 (K}
'i‘ﬂlm L L [II} K
150 + 10 mm K 150 + 10 mm
e | | . A _ ~——rzr i}
SElmEL = '
0.75m 0.75m
0.81m Length [m] 0.81m
. Art. No. Cable description CPR class Sheath colour Sheath @ [mm]
Eg'a”ty- A t0 B (TIA-568.3-D) = = = 19456400BZ |FO Indoor SZGGFR 2x12 E9 G.652.D BLO / J-B(ZN)BH Y ellow
Sder 1Al B 2128134138441 48 [5A 158 [6AloB Toero 1 1121 19605300BZ [FO Indoor SZGGFR 2x12 G50 OM3 / J-B(ZN)BH B2ca-sla,d1,al [Turquoise 9.9
sideB | 18| 1a]2B]2A[3B]3A[4B[4A[5B 5 6B]6A 19602500BZ 1| FO Indoor SZGGFR 2x12 G50 OM4 / J-B(ZN)BH Heather violet
Colour code: DIN (IEC 60304) Datwyler IT Infra, itinfra.datwyler.com Description
L Connector |Connector Boot [Zero-fibre . } §\ —
ArtNo.  |Description IL mean [dB] |IL max. [dB] |RL mean [dB] |RL min. [dB] | | DATWYLER |ocstrunk cable, 12x LCDU, G.652.0 BLO, OM4, A to B,
type colour colour |colour \ // B2
tbd FO trunk cable, 12x LCDU/APC, G.652.D BLO, B2ca LGAPC  |creen Yellow 0.12 0.25 75 65 ca
tbd FO trunk cable, 12x LCDU/APC-LCDU/PC, G.652.D BLO, B2ca Drawn Philipp Bless 02.06.2025 Drawing name DRW_DCS TC_12LCDU_A-B_B
47409300ZY |FO trunk cable, 12x LCDU/PC, G.652.D BLO, B2ca Blue Black |Yellow 0.12 0.25 55 50
thd FO trunk cable, 12x LCDU/PC, OM3, B2ca LC/PC Turquoise Turquoise 012 0.25 40 35 Checked André Jaun 03.06.2025 Size Scale Article number Document number Revision | Page
47409200ZY |FO trunk cable, 12x LCDU/PC, OM4, B2ca Heather violet Heather violet ' ' — ]
Note: This list may not show all existing articles. Approved Kai Wirkus 05.06.2025 A3 - According to table - 00 lofl
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